CH \$40.00 39787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309996
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/22/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bock & Clark Corporation		07/08/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bock & Clark Corporation		
Street Address:	3350 W. Market Street, Suite 200		
City:	Akron		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44333		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3978747	BOCK & CLARK NAVIGATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-864-5550

Email: trademarks@hahnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP
Address Line 1: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210289.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis F. Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/Louis F. Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=BOCK & CLARK NAVIGATOR TM Assign Nunc Pro Tunc 7-8-2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0560

900294447

Attorney Docket: 210289.00001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Bock & Clark Corporation

Reg. No.: 3,978,747 Reg. Date: June 14, 2011

Serial No: 77/804,598 Filed: July 22, 2009

Mark: BOCK & CLARK NAVIGATOR

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc

WHEREAS, Bock & Clark Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, with its principle place of business at 3550 W. Market Street, Suite 200, Akron, OH 44333 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark BOCK & CLARK NAVIGATOR ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: providing an interactive real estate website which promotes commercial real estate services through offering information that would be influential to prospective customers in International Class 35; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 3,978,747 registered on June 14, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Bock & Clark Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with its principle place of business at 3550 W. Market Street, Suite 200, Akron, OH 44333 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of July 22, 2009

July 8, 2014

effrey J. Echko

president & CEO of Bock & Clark Corporation

6638900.1

RECORDED: 07/08/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005318 FRAME: 0561